TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM376890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VentureX, LLC		12/30/2015	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Venture X Franchising, LLC	
Street Address:	2121 Vista Parkway	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33411	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4546564	VENTURE X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616256572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

561-625-6575 Phone:

Email: ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondent Name: Carl J. Spagnuolo -McHale & Slavin, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Boulevard

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410-2910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4966U.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl J. Spagnuolo
SIGNATURE:	/Carl J. Spagnuolo/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016

Total Attachments: 4

900357566

source=4966000001 ExecutedAssignment-VentureX123015#page1.tif source=4966000001 ExecutedAssignment-VentureX123015#page2.tif source=4966000001 ExecutedAssignment-VentureX123015#page3.tif source=4966000001 ExecutedAssignment-VentureX123015#page4.tif

REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0407

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	IGNOR: VentureX, LLC						
	Status: an active Florida Limited Liability Company						
	Address:	9128 Strada Place, Suite 10115					
	City:	Naples		State/Zip:	Florida	34108	
ASSIGNEE:	Venture X I	ranchising,	LLC				
	Status:	an active Florida Limited Liability Company					
	Address: 2121 Vista Parkway						
	City:	West Palı		State/Zip:	Florida	33411	
TRADEMARK/ Registration No.		ARK: *see a	ttachment A				
(\$1.00) and other successors, assig with the Tradema including the rig The Ass countries, and all evolve or have e	r good and values, heirs, admark(s) including the to prepare of signor further applications for volved therefore ignor agrees to therein or respect to the top or respect to the top or respect to the top of the top or respect to the top of the	nable consider inistrators, a grany application management of the construction of the	eration, the Assign Il of the Assignor ations and registrat arks; ight, title and int ak Registration in t ag the right to clain papers or perform ssignee to obtain	puiring the same; in concerning the same; in concerning the sasigns to the said interest of the said interest of the said interest in and to said international Convernance and any acts required to esaid international, without the said interest in th	est and good or have ex crademarked any registrantion prior	e, including their odwill associated volved therefrom, (s) in all foreign ations which may rity; and	
Delem Date: Novembe	Assignor VentureX, LLC By: David B. Diamond* Title: President						
STATE OF F	lorida)					
COUNTY OF	Collier)					
be the person de	scribed in, and the same on h	l who execut is own free v	ted the foregoing a will for the purpose No	My My	SHEILAH K. sry Public - 1 commission 4 Comm. Expir	MATURO State of Fiorida	

ATTACHMENT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0409

United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

Venture X

Reg. No. 4,546,564

VENTUREX, LLC (FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

9128 STRADA PLACE #10115

Registered June 10, 2014 NAPLES, FL 34108

Int. Cl.: 36

FOR: INCUBATION SERVICES, NAMELY, RENTAL OF OFFICE SPACE TO FREELANCERS, START-UPS, EXISTING BUSINESSES AND NON-PROFITS, IN CLASS 36 (U.S. CLS. 100,

101 AND 102).

SERVICE MARK

FIRST USE 2-7-2012; IN COMMERCE 2-7-2012.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "VENTURE", APART FROM

THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER, NO. 86-004,300, FILED 7-8-2013.

RUSS HERMAN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Michelle K. Zen **Deputy Director of the United States** Patent and Trademark Office

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0410

REQUIREMENTS TO MAINTAIN YOUR FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WARNING: YOUR REGISTRATION WILL BE CANCELLED IF YOU DO NOT FILE THE DOCUMENTS BELOW DURING THE SPECIFIED TIME PERIODS.

Requirements in the First Ten Years* What and When to File:

First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) between the 5th and 6th years after the registration date. See 15 U.S.C. §§1058, 1141k. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Commissioner for Trademarks or a federal court.

Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date.*

See 15 U.S.C. §1059.

Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods* What and When to File:

You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th-year period, calculated from the registration date.*

Grace Period Filings*

The above documents will be accepted as timely if filed within six months after the deadlines listed above with the payment of an additional fee.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) will NOT send you any future notice or reminder of these filing requirements.

*ATTENTION MADRID PROTOCOL REGISTRANTS: The holder of an international registration with an extension of protection to the United States under the Madrid Protocol must timely file the Declarations of Use (or Excusable Nomuse) referenced above directly with the USPTO. The time periods for filing are based on the U.S. registration date (not the international registration date). The deadlines and grace periods for the Declarations of Use (or Excusable Nomuse) are identical to those for nationally issued registrations. See 15 U.S.C. §§1058, 1141k. However, owners of international registrations do not file renewal applications at the USPTO. Instead, the holder must file a renewal of the underlying international registration at the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, under Article 7 of the Madrid Protocol, before the expiration of each ten-year term of protection, calculated from the date of the international registration. See 15 U.S.C. §1141j. For more information and renewal forms for the international registration, see http://www.wipo.int/madrid/en/.

NOTE: Fees and requirements for maintaining registrations are subject to change. Please check the USPTO website for further information. With the exception of renewal applications for registered extensions of protection, you can file the registration maintenance documents referenced above online at http://www.uspto.gov.

Page: 2 / RN # 4,546,564

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 03/16/2016